
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
THE HONORABLE MELVIN T. ANDERSON, 
JUDGE OF COUNTY COURT OF THE COUNTY 
OF CLEARWATER, STATE OF MINNESOTA, 
FOR RETIREMENT PURSUANT TO THE 
PROVISIONS OF MINNESOTA STATUTES 
CHAPTER 490. 

WHEREAS, the Honorable Melvin T. Anderson, Judge of 
the County Court in and for the County of Clearwater, State of 
Minnesota, has submitted his written application for retirement, 
by letter dated November 19, 1980, requesting that said retire­
ment be made effective on January 5, 1981; and 

WHEREAS, the said Melvin T. Anderson has served as 
Probate-Juvenile and County Court Judge in and for the County 
of Clearwater for the past twenty-eight (28) years; and 

WHEREAS, the said Melvin T. Anderson has satisfied the 
necessary legal requirements established under Minnesota Statutes 
Section -490.121 to 490.132 for such retirement on January 5, 1981. 

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ALBERT H. QUIE, Governor of the State 
of Minnesota, acting in accordance with the provisions of 
Minnesota Statutes Chapter 490, do hereby order and direct the 
retirement of the Honorable Melvin t. Anderson, Judge of the 
County Court, County of Clearwater, State of Minnesota, said 
retirement to be made effective on January 5, 1981. He shall 
become entitled thereafter to such retirement compensation as 
pro~ided under the provisions of Minnesota Statutes Chapter 490. 
I hereby direct that this Order be filed in the Office of the 
Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota. 

Dated this __!ifj_ day of December, 1980, at the State 
Capitol in the City of Saint Paul, State of Minnesota. 

Filed According to Law: 

~e~~ 
Secretary of State 

t}JL~~ 
H. QUIE 

Governor 
State of Minnesota 
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The Honorable Joan Growe 
Secretary of State 
State Office Building 
St. Paul, Minnesota 55155 

Dear Ms. Growe; 

December 15, 1980 

Pursuant to Section 11, Chapter I of Title 3, United States 
Code (62 Stat. 672, as amended), enclosed herewith please 
find two copies of the certificate of the vote of electors 
for President and Vice President in the State of Minnesota 
together with a listing of the electors. 

Respectfully, 

~ HJ--1 a. l'G.&w-fo rthe Electors) 



C E R T I F I C A T E 

OF THE VOTE OF ELECTORS 

STATE OF MINNESOTA 

We, the undersigned, electors of President and Vice 

President of the United States of America, for the respective 

terms beginning on the Twentieth day of January, in the year of 

our Lord One Thousand Nine Hundred and Eighty-one, being 

electors duly and legally elected, appointed and qualified 

by and for the State of Minnesota, as appears by the annexed 

list of electors, made, certified and delivered to us by the 

Governor of the State of Minnesota, having met and convened at 

the Capitol in the City of St. Paul in the State of Minnesota, 

and in conformity with the laws and the Constitution of the 

United States, on the first Monday after the second Wednesday 

in December next following our appointment, being the Fifteenth 

of December, A.D. 1980, 

DO HEREBY CERTIFY, That, being so assembled and 

duly organized, we proceeded to vote by ballot, and balloted 

first for President and then for Vice President, by distinct 

ballots: 

AND WE FURTHER CERTIFY, That the following are two 

distinct lists: one, of the votes for President; and the 

other, of the votes for Vice President; so cast as aforesaid: 

LIST OF ALL PERSONS VOTED UPON FOR PRESIDENT, WITH 

THE NUMBER OF VOTES FOR EACH: 

Names of persons voted for Number of votes 
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LIET OF ALL PERSONS VOTED UPON FOR VICE PRESIDENT, 

WITH THE NUMBER OF VOTES FOR EACH: 

Names of persons voted for Number of votes 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands, 

at the Capitol in St. Paul in the State of Minnesota, on the 

first Monday after the second Wednesday, being the Fifteenth 

day of December, in the year of our Lord One Thousand Nine 

Hundred and Eighty. 

an Anaerson Grewe 
cretary of State 
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STATE OF MINNESOTA ) 

STATE OF MINNESOTA 

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT 
ST. PAUL 

) ss. 
EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT ) 

CERTIFICATE OF 
ASCERTAINMENT 
OF ELECTORS 

I, ALBERT H. QUIE, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do 
hereby certify that pursuant to and in accordance with the laws 
of the State of Minnesota providing therefor, the following named 
persons were duly elected as Presidential Electors of said State 
at the General Election held in the State of Minnesota on 
November 4, 1980, viz: 

ALICE KELLER 
ROGER FRANKE 
GORDON A. ANDERSON 
HORTENSE O'NEILL 
GORDON L. NELSON 
HAROLD WINDINGSTAD 
AGNES ENGELBRECHT 
JUNE BROWER 
ANNACELE JOHNSON 
WILLIS CROONQUIST 

I further certify that the result of said General Election 
was so ascertained by the State Canvassing Board on November 18, 
1980, pursuant to and in accordance with the laws of the State of 
Minnesota, and that the number of votes given or cast for each 
person for whose appointment any and all votes have been given or 
cast at said election, is fully and truly set forth as follows: 

NAME 

Alice Keller 
Roger Franke 
Gordon A. Anderson 
Hortense O'Neill 
Gordon L. Nelson 
Harold Windingstad 
Agnes Engelbrecht 
June Brower 
Annacele Johnson 
Willis croonquist 
Park Haussler 
Ruby Kubista 
Bill Beim, Jr. 
Robert Barry 
Don Mapes 
Laurence Green 
Harry Peterson 
Gordon "Sarge" Rupp 
Irene Deziel 
Robert McGovern 
Russell B. Kirby, Jr. 
Walter H. Groteluschen 
Jean Schlemmer 
Perrin Lilly 
Mary Lou Nelson 

PARTY 

Democratic-Farmer-Labor 
Democratic-Farmer-Labor 
Democratic-Farmer-Labor 
Democratic-Farmer-Labor 
Democratic-Farmer-Labor 
Democratic-Farmer-Labor 
Democratic-Farmer-Labor 
Democratic-Farmer-Labor 
Democratic-Farmer-Labor 
Democratic-Farmer-Labor 
Independent-Republican 
Independent-Republican 
Independent-Republican 
Independent-Republican 
Independent-Republican 
Independent-Republican 
Independent-Republican 
Independent-Republican 
Independent-Republican 
Independent-Republican 
Anderson Coalition 
Anderson Coalition 
Anderson Coalition 
Anderson Coalition 
Anderson Coalition 

TOTAL VOTES 
RECEIVED 

954,173 
954,173 
954,173 
954,173 
954,173 
954,173 
954,173 
954,173 
954,173 
954,173 
873,268 
873,268 
873,268 
873,268 
873,268 
873,268 
873,268 
873,268 
873,268 
873,268 
174,997 
174,997 
174,997 
174,997 
174,997 
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NAME 

Anne H. Lewis 
Jean Grimes 
Denny Harris 
George Sorenson 
George W. Soule 
Charles Ullery 
Linda Ann Taylor 
Michael Stone 
Neal Thoelke 
Alice Larson 
Fred Hewitt 
John Elmer 
Franklin Haws 
Robin Miller 
Charles Baker 
Susan Dexter 
Michael J. Henley 
Virginia G. Gibbs 
Guy R. Green 
Chester Mills 
Lucy Smith 
Glenn D. Argetsinger 
Kathryn J. Anderson 
Anna M. Wagner 
Philip Willkie 
Kathleen Billstrom 
Robert Iiams 
Gerald Coffel 
Frank Lisle 
David Van Loh 
Valerie Holfield 
Jean Leclaire 
Olga Gasch 
Arthur Yost 
Fred Wiener 
James H. Flower 
Etta E. Furlow 
And;:/ Johnson 
James H. Knutson 
Henry M. Olson 
Helvi I. Savela 
Helen K. Leiviska 
William L. Rowe 
Rose Bruns 
Pete Jorgensen 
Mary Moser 
Jeffrey Pike 
Susan LaMont 
David Riehle 
Susan Vass 
Richard Stuart 
Kirsten Murati 
Cynthia Burke 
James Carson 
Charles Scheer 
Richard Kover 
Dorothy Kover 
Howard Schneider 
Barry Cohen 
Terry Schwartz 
Gerry Gulbranson 
Bethany Miller 
Katherine R. DeShaw 
Gary L. Stewart 
Gregory L. Djerf 

PARTY 

Anderson Coalition 
Anderson Coalition 
Anderson Coalition 
Anderson Coalition 
Anderson Coalition 
Libertarian 
Libertarian 
Libertarian 
Libertarian 
Libertarian 
Libertarian 
Libertarian 
Libertarian 
Libertarian 
Libertarian 
Citizens Party 
Citizens Party 
Citizens Party 
Citizens Party 
Citizens Party 
Citizens Party 
citizens Party 
Citizens Party 
Citizens Party 
Citizens Party 
American Party 
American Party 
American Party 
American Party 
American Party 
American Party 
American Party 
American Party 
American Party 
American Party 
communist Party U.S.A. 
Communist Party U.S.A. 
Communist Party U.S.A. 
Communist Party U.S.A. 
Communist Party U.S.A. 
Communist Party U.S.A. 
communist Party U.S.A. 
communist Party U.S.A. 
Communist Party U.S.A. 
communist Party U.S.A. 
Socialist Workers 
Socialist Workers 
Socialist Workers 
Socialist Workers 
Socialist Workers 
Socialist Workers 
Socialist Workers 
Socialist Workers 
Socialist Workers 
Socialist Workers 
Workers World 
Workers World 
Workers World 
Workers World 
Workers World 
Workers World 
Workers World 
Workers World 
Workers World 
Workers World 
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TOTAL VOTES 
RECEIVED 

174,997 
174,997 
174,997 
174,997 
174,997 

31,593 
31,593 
31,593 
31,593 
31,593 
31,593 
31,593 
31,593 
31,593 
31,593 

8,406 
8,406 
8,406 
8,406 
8,406 
8,406 
8,406 
8,406 
8,406 
8,406 
6,136 
6,136 
6,136 
6,136 
6,136 
6,136 
6,136 
6,136 
6,136 
6,136 
1,117 
1,117 
1,117 
1,117 
1,117 
1,117 
1,117 
1,117 
1,117 
1,117 

711 
711 
711 
711 
711 
711 
711 
711 
711 
711 
698 
698 
698 
698 
698 
698 
698 
698 
698 
698 
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